
Eesti talvised meistrivõistlused 
16.-17.02.2019, Tallinn, Lasnamäe KJH 

 
16.02 

 
M 60m  
Finaal 
1  303  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  6,83    0.122 
2  203  Henri SAI  04.12.2000  SK Altius  6,84    0.142 
3  271  Marek NIIT  09.08.1987  KJK Saare  6,95    0.157 
4  239  Raiko PAPPEL  04.06.1997  Tallinna SS Kalev 7,11    0.134 
5  265  Rait VÄÄR  17.10.1992  SK Põltsamaa  7,16    0.126 
6  321  Janno VEEORG  22.06.1994  Tartu Ü. ASK  7,18    0.192 
7  251  Sören JÕÕRAS  03.08.1992  Kuusalu SK  7,18    0.161 
8  228  Mark HEIDMETS 23.10.2001  SK Elite Sport  7,22    0.157 
 
Eeljooksud 
1  303  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  6,82  Q  1.j 0.136 
2  203  Henri SAI  04.12.2000  SK Altius  6,95  Q  2.j 0.182 
3  271  Marek NIIT  09.08.1987  KJK Saare  7,12  Q  1.j 0.143 
4  239  Raiko PAPPEL  04.06.1997  Tallinna SS Kalev 7,17  Q  2.j 0.158 
5  321  Janno VEEORG  22.06.1994  Tartu Ü. ASK  7,18  q  1.j 0.181 
6  228  Mark HEIDMETS  23.10.2001  SK Elite Sport  7,19  q  2.j 0.145 
7  265  Rait VÄÄR  17.10.1992  SK Põltsamaa  7,20  q  1.j 0.145 
8  251  Sören JÕÕRAS  03.08.1992  Kuusalu SK  7,21  q  2.j 0.159 
9  275  Ahto KREE  31.05.1985  KJS Sakala  7,22   1.j 0.134 
10  259  Roland JAAMU  26.04.1992  Nõmme KJK  7,24   2.j 0.174 
10  247  Johannes REMMELKOOR  09.04.2001  Tallinna SS Kalev 7,24   2.j 0.129 
10  336  Mikk-Mihkel ARRO  28.03.1984  KJK Vike  7,24   1.j 0.150 
13  207  Karl Kevin KLAIS  23.07.1996  Audentese SK  7,27   2.j 0.174 
14  324  Richard VIDER  08.12.2000  Tartu Ü. ASK  7,28   1.j 0.183 
15  302  Rauno LIITMÄE  24.01.1994  Tartu SS Kalev  7,42   1.j 0.175 
 
M 400m  
1  227  Lukas LESSEL  23.12.2000  SK Elite Sport  49,91   2.j 0.187 
2  326  Sten ÜTSMÜTS  20.07.1994  Tartu Ü. ASK  50,85   2.j 0.187 
3  277  Enari TÕNSTRÖM  23.12.1994  KJS Sakala  50,93   2.j 0.173 
4  327  Jakob KELLER  23.07.2000  Tartu Ü. ASK  51,01   1.j 0.237 
5  302  Rauno LIITMÄE  24.01.1994  Tartu SS Kalev  51,20   1.j 0.179 
6  211  Tauri TAMM  08.02.1996  Audentese SK  51,35   1.j 0.208 
7  307  Edward HENNO  22.05.2001  Tartu SS Kalev  51,43   1.j 0.171 
8  249  Karl-Hendrik PALU  27.09.2002  KJK Karksi  52,15   2.j 0.192 
9  254  Hugo KALLASTE  19.01.2002  SK Leksi 44  52,83   1.j 0.239 
10  325  Siimon HÄRM  12.03.1995  Tartu Ü. ASK  53,53   1.j 0.198 
11  276  Allar STAŠKEVITŠ  09.09.1988  KJS Sakala  54,78   2.j 0.202 
 
M 1500m  
1  298  Olavi ALLASE  28.05.1993  Tartu SS Kalev  4.00,44   2.j 
2  313  Mark ABNER  01.09.1998  Treeningpartner  4.01,86   2.j 
3  314  Karel HUSSAR  18.06.1995  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.02,25   2.j 
4  287  Roman HVALÕNSKI  21.05.1988  Sparta SS  4.03,49   2.j 
5  318  Deniss ŠALKAUSKAS  01.12.1998  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.04,77   2.j 
6  339  Taavi KILKI  28.07.1995  KJK Vike  4.06,01   2.j 
7  267  Arvi ALAMAA  15.09.1991  Rapla JK  4.08,21   1.j 
8  299  Deniss SALMIJANOV  03.11.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  4.09,13   2.j 
9  268  Kalev HÕLPUS  02.03.2001  Rapla JK  4.10,81   2.j 
10  294  Kevin VÄLJAOTS  24.02.1993  Täppsportlased  4.11,04   2.j 
11  269  Mardo LUNDVER  08.02.1992  Rapla JK  4.11,86   1.j 
12  216  Egert SEKK  06.06.2000  Audentese SK  4.12,48   1.j 



13  311  Armin ALLMÄE  27.09.1989  Treeningpartner  4.12,58   1.j 
14  252  Argo JÕESOO  27.10.1988  Läänemaa KJK  4.13,55   2.j 
15  288  Ats SÕNAJALG  16.01.1990  Sparta SS  4.16,11   2.j 
16  290  Martin TAMM  08.08.1988  Sparta SS  4.16,24   1.j 
17  289  Andry SOO  11.09.1999  Sparta SS  4.16,33   1.j 
18  310  Marti MEDAR  28.05.1996  Treeningpartner  4.20,19   1.j 
19  344  Indrek ILUMÄE  06.12.1986  Individuaalvõistleja  4.22,09   1.j 
20  283  Aleksander OTTO  01.08.2000  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  4.32,50   1.j 
 
M teivashüpe  
1  315  Eerik HAAMER  06.01.2001  Tartu Ü. ASK  5.15  
 4.80  4.90  4.95  5.00  5.05  5.10  5.15  5.20  5.25 
 XO  -  O  -  O  -  O  -  XXX 
2  244  Kristjan ROSENBERG  16.05.1994  Tallinna SS Kalev  5.00  
 4.70  4.80  4.90  4.95  5.00  5.05  5.10 
 O  -  O  -  O  -  XXX 
3  303  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  5.00  
 4.70  4.80  4.90  4.95  5.00  5.05  5.10 
 O  -  XO  -  XXO  -  XXX 
4  226  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport  4.90  
 4.70  4.80  4.90  4.95  5.00 
 O  -  XXO  -  XXX 
5  340  Martin PAAKSPUU  27.01.1996  KJK Lõunalõvi  4.70  
 4.20  4.40  4.60  4.70  4.80 
 O  XO  O  O  XXX 
6  336  Mikk-Mihkel ARRO  28.03.1984  KJK Vike  4.20  
 4.00  4.20  4.40 
 O  O  XXX 
7  345  Jaan SÄRG  04.01.1992  SK Raesport  4.00  
 4.00  4.20 
 O  XXX 
8  337  Mihkel HOLZMANN  22.02.1999  KJK Vike  4.00  
 4.00  4.20 
 XO  XXX 
 
M kolmikhüpe  
1  217  Jaanus UUDMÄE  24.12.1980  Audentese SK  14.87  
 14.79  X  X  -  14.77  14.87 
2  235  Jaanus SUVI  15.05.1980  KJK Järvala  14.32  
 14.00  14.21  X  X  -  14.32 
3  218  Igor ANDREJEV  02.08.2001  Audentese SK  14.12  
 X  X  X  13.98  X  14.12 
4  205  Ilja PIMENOVS  19.02.1996  KJK Atleetika  13.91  
 13.81  13.91  13.59  X  X  13.87 
5  284  Grigori VELIKANOV  06.02.2002  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  13.75  
 X  X  X  X  13.75  X 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg  
1  278  Jander HEIL  20.04.1997  KJS Sakala  18.49  
 16.98  17.88  18.49  18.28  18.28  X 
2  250  Kert PIIRIMÄE  26.05.1997  Koigi KJK  17.59  
 X  16.51  16.69  17.59  X  17.56 
3  238  Raido KALBACH  09.08.1981  Tallinna SS Kalev  16.30  
 15.74  X  15.81  16.15  X  16.30 
4  293  Genro PAAS  05.05.1979  Sparta SS  15.82  
 15.79  X  X  15.70  X  15.82 
5  300  Georg NIIT  30.03.1993  Tartu SS Kalev  14.82  
 13.68  X  14.82  X  X  14.42 
 



6  234  Kevin SAKSON  04.05.2000  Haapsalu KJK  14.58  
 X  14.58  X  X  X  X 
7  220  Artjom NIKITIN  14.01.1996  Audentese SK  14.40  
 X  13.31  14.19  X  14.15  14.40 
8  272  Risto LILLEMETS  20.11.1997  KJK Saare  13.99  
 13.75  13.99  X  X  13.81  X 
9  336  Mikk-Mihkel ARRO  28.03.1984  KJK Vike  13.51  
 12.88  13.08  13.51 
10  341  Rait SINIJÄRV  15.12.1981  Individuaalvõistleja  13.18  
 X  X  13.18 
11  301  Friedrich KRULL  24.01.1997  Tartu SS Kalev  13.02  
 12.53  X  13.02 
12  219  Jako Siim EENSALU  22.04.1993  Audentese SK  12.17  
 12.13  12.17  X 
 
N 60m  
Finaal 
1  95  Diana SUUMANN  05.07.1992  Tartu Ü. ASK  7,50    0.144 
2  4  Karoli KÄÄRT  10.11.2000  Audentese SK  7,64    0.158 
3  70  Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD  24.03.2001  Tartu SS Kalev  7,77    0.177 
4  24  Triine-Marie LAND 12.11.2002  SK Fortis  7,93    0.156 
5  23  Elen VIIKMANN  15.12.1987  SK Fortis  7,99    0.154 
6  71  Anna-Liisa SAKS  13.05.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  7,99    0.152 
7  22  Ene Liis LISOVIK  28.12.1996  SK Fortis  8,00    0.141 
8  43  Brigitta TAMSAR  01.02.2001  Nõmme KJK  8,01    0.138 
 
Eeljooksud 
1  95  Diana SUUMANN  05.07.1992  Tartu Ü. ASK  7,64  Q  2.j 0.156 
2  4  Karoli KÄÄRT  10.11.2000  Audentese SK  7,70  Q  1.j 0.166 
3  70  Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD  24.03.2001  Tartu SS Kalev  7,84  Q  2.j 0.221 
4  24  Triine-Marie LAND  12.11.2002  SK Fortis  7,88  q  2.j 0.151 
5  71  Anna-Liisa SAKS  13.05.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  7,93  q  2.j 0.141 
6  23  Elen VIIKMANN  15.12.1987  SK Fortis  7,95  Q  1.j 0.155 
7  22  Ene Liis LISOVIK  28.12.1996  SK Fortis  7,96  q  1.j 0.158 
8  43  Brigitta TAMSAR  01.02.2001  Nõmme KJK  8,04  q  2.j 0.159 
9  100  Mirjam MÕTTUS  19.07.2000  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,20   1.j 0.173 
10  30  Dea LEPIK  14.06.1996  Tallinna SS Kalev 8,22   2.j 0.137 
   5  Carina-Renne VALDEK  07.02.2001  Audentese SK  DQ 162.7   1.j 0.023 
   49  Anet MARIPUU  27.05.2000  Rapla JK  DQ 162.7   1.j 0.008 
 
N 400m  
1  41  Helin MEIER  20.04.1992  Nõmme KJK  56,41   2.j 0.212 
2  103  Liis ROOSE  03.11.1996  Tartu Ü. ASK  56,91   2.j 0.167 
3  77  Marielle KLEEMEIER  14.05.1996  Tartu SS Kalev  57,22   2.j 0.232 
4  96  Piibe Kirke ALJAS  16.03.2000  Tartu Ü. ASK  57,40   2.j 0.203 
5  42  Annika SAKKARIAS  21.08.1991  Nõmme KJK  58,02   2.j 0.171 
6  7  Liis Grete ATONEN  20.05.2001  Audentese SK  59,21   1.j 0.291 
7  73  Kristel LUIK  15.03.1993  Tartu SS Kalev  59,30   1.j 0.275 
8  2  Ramona Eliis A. METSÄRANTA  22.07.2001  SK Altius  59,69   1.j 0.194 
9  39  Stella Sohvi ALTMETS  18.09.2001  Nõmme KJK  1.00,02   1.j 0.212 
10  82  Elina LEIS  16.03.1992  Tartu SS Kalev  1.00,33   1.j 0.288 
11  98  Lisette HANSON  21.06.2001  Tartu Ü. ASK  1.02,08   1.j 0.184 
12  8  Kamilla-Amanda KULAKOVA  19.03.2002  Audentese SK  1.03,41   2.j 0.382 
 
N 1500m  
1  26  Liina TŠERNOV  28.12.1987  SK Jooksupartner  4.26,16  
2  64  Brit RAMMUL  09.02.1985  Sparta SS  4.44,77  
3  66  Katrina STEPANOVA  15.07.1986  Sparta SS  4.48,22  
4  63  Johanna ARDEL  18.12.1996  SK Beavers  4.53,10  



5  69  Merili-Mai KIVIMETS  06.04.2001  Tartu SS Kalev  4.58,50  
6  87  Merlyn VALMA  07.05.1992  Treeningpartner  5.02,92  
7  67  Maria VESKLA  20.12.1987  Sparta SS  5.03,24  
8  116  Marika TURB  23.01.1989  Individuaalvõistleja  5.07,99  
9  80  Melissa Maria AKKEL  03.06.1999  Tartu SS Kalev  5.11,99  
10  15  Marie-Elisabeth MARTINSON  28.06.2000  Audentese SK  5.13,33  
11  104  Eveli KURG  26.03.1985  SK Maret-Sport  5.22,29  
12  58  Jelizaveta ŠEVTSOVA  10.09.2000  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  5.24,56  
 
N kõrgushüpe  
1  9  Grete UDRAS  11.03.1988  Audentese SK  1.88  
 1.76  1.79  1.82  1.85  1.88  1.90 
 XO  O  XO  XXO  XO  XXX 
2  32  Annika TESKA  01.06.1998  Tallinna SS Kalev  1.76  
 1.60  1.65  1.70  1.73  1.76  1.79 
 O  O  XO  O  XO  XXX 
3  6  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Audentese SK  1.73  
 1.60  1.65  1.70  1.73  1.76 
 O  O  O  XO  XXX 
4  36  Leanne SIIMUMÄE  25.04.2000  KJK Kose 2000  1.70  
 1.60  1.65  1.70  1.73 
 O  O  XO  XXX 
5  31  Juliana DEMEŠTŠENKO  18.07.2003  Tallinna SS Kalev  1.70  
 1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70  1.73 
 O  O  O  XXO  XXX 
6  27  Gerli ISRAEL  07.02.1995  Tallinna SS Kalev  1.65  
 1.55  1.60  1.65  1.70 
 O  O  O  XXX 
7  81  Marleen LÕHMUS  28.08.1994  Tartu SS Kalev  1.60  
 1.55  1.60  1.65 
 O  XO  XXX 
 
N kolmikhüpe  
1  40  Tähti ALVER  04.12.1994  Nõmme KJK  13.61  
 13.21  13.07  12.29  -  13.61  13.37 
2  97  Annabel LUUK  23.04.1996  Tartu Ü. ASK  12.47  
 X  12.47  X  12.46  X  X 
3  11  Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN  22.03.1997  Audentese SK  12.45  
 12.01  12.29  12.43  12.45  11.99  12.31 
4  12  Johanna SOOVER  19.04.2001  Audentese SK  11.67  
 11.52  X  X  11.67  11.33  11.47 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg  
1  35  Kätlin PIIRIMÄE  08.11.1995  Koigi KJK  15.38  
 15.24  15.38  X  X  15.29  X 
2  52  Linda KIVISTIK  08.05.1991  KJK Saare  13.50  
 11.87  12.61  13.32  X  13.50  13.06 
3  44  Monica VAINOLA  19.02.1996  Nõmme KJK  13.07  
 12.99  13.00  12.90  13.07  13.01  X 
4  38  Gertu KÜTTMANN  07.01.2002  Niidupargi KJK  12.72  
 12.13  12.72  X  12.07  X  11.95 
5  105  Laura TRAŠANOV  14.05.2000  SK Maret-Sport  12.58  
 12.06  12.58  12.48  12.54  X  12.54 
6  33  Gedly TUGI  11.09.2001  KJK Karksi  11.78  
 11.78  X  X  X  X  X 
7  114  Tuule MÜÜRSEPP  24.02.1998  KJK Lõunalõvi  11.55  
 X  11.55  X  11.45  X  X 
8  34  Berit TUGI  14.05.1999  KJK Karksi  11.45  
 X  11.27  11.45  X  X  11.09 



9  88  Katre UIBO  25.03.1999  Tartu Ü. ASK  11.33  
 11.11  10.56  11.33 
10  36  Leanne SIIMUMÄE  25.04.2000  KJK Kose 2000  11.05  
 X  X  11.05 
11  27  Gerli ISRAEL  07.02.1995  Tallinna SS Kalev  10.49  
 10.30  10.25  10.49 
 
 

17.02 
 
M 200m  
1  203  Henri SAI  04.12.2000  SK Altius  21,87  3.j 0.150 
2  237  Dmitri MOSENDZ  01.06.1993  Tallinna SS Kalev  22,14  2.j 0.169 
3  338  Robin SAPAR  26.09.2001  KJK Vike  22,50  2.j 0.196 
4  322  Markus ELLISAAR  14.02.1992  Tartu Ü. ASK  22,55  3.j 0.146 
5  328  Andreas VARTER  11.07.2000  Tartu Ü. ASK  22,80  1.j 0.197 
6  259  Roland JAAMU  26.04.1992  Nõmme KJK  23,07  1.j 0.192 
7  321  Janno VEEORG  22.06.1994  Tartu Ü. ASK  23,08  2.j 0.191 
8  329  Märt RISO  23.07.2000  Tartu Ü. ASK  23,14  1.j 0.176 
9  325  Siimon HÄRM  12.03.1995  Tartu Ü. ASK  23,21  1.j 0.205 
10  207  Karl Kevin KLAIS  23.07.1996  Audentese SK  23,38  3.j 0.178 
11  275  Ahto KREE  31.05.1985  KJS Sakala  23,64  3.j 0.138 
12  307  Edward HENNO  22.05.2001  Tartu SS Kalev  23,65  2.j 0.164 
13  228  Mark HEIDMETS  23.10.2001  SK Elite Sport  23,84  1.j 0.168 
 
M 800m  
1  212  Rasmus KISEL  21.07.1996  Audentese SK  1.54,15   2.j 
2  318  Deniss ŠALKAUSKAS  01.12.1998  Tartu Ü. ASK  1.54,87   2.j 
3  277  Enari TÕNSTRÖM  23.12.1994  KJS Sakala  1.55,23   2.j 
4  326  Sten ÜTSMÜTS  20.07.1994  Tartu Ü. ASK  1.56,17   2.j 
5  299  Deniss SALMIJANOV  03.11.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  1.57,81   2.j 
6  333  Kristian OTLOT  31.05.2002  UP Sport  1.57,88   2.j 
7  253  Martin KIVIMAA  23.10.2000  SK Leksi 44  2.00,17   1.j 
8  267  Arvi ALAMAA  15.09.1991  Rapla JK  2.00,33   1.j 
9  332  Kevin ERVALD  31.12.1998  Tartu Ü. ASK  2.00,90   1.j 
10  294  Kevin VÄLJAOTS  24.02.1993  Täppsportlased  2.00,97   1.j 
11  283  Aleksander OTTO  01.08.2000  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  2.02,83   1.j 
12  292  Hardy KASKA  22.11.2000  Sparta SS  2.05,69   1.j 
13  310  Marti MEDAR  28.05.1996  Treeningpartner  2.06,27   1.j 
   311  Armin ALLMÄE  27.09.1989  Treeningpartner  DQ 163.3   1.j 
 
M 3000m  
1  298  Olavi ALLASE  28.05.1993  Tartu SS Kalev  8.29,59   2.j 
2  314  Karel HUSSAR  18.06.1995  Tartu Ü. ASK  8.31,13   2.j 
3  313  Mark ABNER  01.09.1998  Treeningpartner  8.39,83   2.j 
4  287  Roman HVALÕNSKI  21.05.1988  Sparta SS  8.45,18   2.j 
5  342  Rauno PALMI  22.10.1987  Individuaalvõistleja  8.52,44   2.j 
6  288  Ats SÕNAJALG  16.01.1990  Sparta SS  8.53,78   2.j 
7  296  Johannes SIKK  24.01.1999  Tartu SS Kalev  8.55,26   2.j 
8  343  Teet KOKK  08.07.1995  Individuaalvõistleja  8.59,79   2.j 
9  297  Armin ANGERJÄRV  10.10.1999  Tartu SS Kalev  9.00,67   1.j 
10  222  Robert TELPT  09.01.2001  Audentese SK  9.01,04   1.j 
11  252  Argo JÕESOO  27.10.1988  Läänemaa KJK  9.02,96   2.j 
12  269  Mardo LUNDVER  08.02.1992  Rapla JK  9.05,60   1.j 
13  312  Janar JUHKOV  07.10.1987  Treeningpartner  9.23,53   1.j 
   290  Martin TAMM  08.08.1988  Sparta SS  DNF   1.j 
   344  Indrek ILUMÄE  06.12.1986  Individuaalvõistleja  DNF   1.j 
   339  Taavi KILKI  28.07.1995  KJK Vike  DNF   2.j 
   236  Ülari KAIS  06.09.1988  SK Jooksupartner  DNF   2.j 



M 60m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
Finaal 
1  303  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  8,08    0.130 
2  240  Keiso PEDRIKS  30.04.1994  Tallinna SS Kalev  8,10    0.123 
3  210  Janek ÕIGLANE  25.04.1994  Audentese SK  8,16    0.149 
4  320  Mikk Mihkel NURGES  24.12.1992  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,17    0.155 
5  226  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport  8,26    0.138 
6  266  Andres RAJA  02.06.1982  SK Raesport  8,28    0.134 
7  232  Martin TÄHT  07.12.1999  SK Fortis  8,30    0.170 
8  323  Jakob RISTIMETS  07.07.1999  Tartu Ü. ASK  9,27    0.138 
 
Eeljooksud 
1  210  Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994  Audentese SK  8,20  Q  1.j 0.168 
2  320  Mikk Mihkel NURGES  24.12.1992  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,22  Q  1.j 0.148 
3  240  Keiso PEDRIKS  30.04.1994  Tallinna SS Kalev  8,22  Q  2.j 0.120 
4  303  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  8,29  Q  2.j 0.132 
5  232  Martin TÄHT  07.12.1999  SK Fortis  8,39  q  1.j 0.163 
6  323  Jakob RISTIMETS  07.07.1999  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,42  q  2.j 0.148 
7  226  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport  8,50  q  2.j 0.155 
8  266  Andres RAJA  02.06.1982  SK Raesport  8,68  q  1.j 0.151 
9  337  Mihkel HOLZMANN  22.02.1999  KJK Vike  8,70   1.j 0.223 
 
M kõrgushüpe  
1  279  Kristjan TAFENAU  02.01.1998  KJS Sakala  2.16  
 1.90  1.95  2.00  2.05  2.10  2.13  2.16  2.19  2.20 
 O  -  O  O  O  XXO  O  X--  XX 
2  243  Karl LUMI  04.04.1985  Tallinna SS Kalev  2.13  
 2.00  2.05  2.10  2.13  2.16  2.19 
 XO  O  XO  XO  X--  XX 
3  246  Tanel REISMANN  25.02.1992  Tallinna SS Kalev  2.10  
 1.95  2.00  2.05  2.10  2.13  2.16 
 O  XO  O  XO  XX-  X 
4  273  Hendrik LILLEMETS  29.05.1999  KJK Saare  2.05  
 1.95  2.00  2.05  2.10 
 O  O  XO  XXX 
5  244  Kristjan ROSENBERG  16.05.1994  Tallinna SS Kalev  2.00  
 1.95  2.00  2.05 
 O  XO  XXX 
6  245  Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV  03.02.1990  Tallinna SS Kalev  1.95  
 1.90  1.95  2.00 
 O  O  XXX 
7  242  Albert BEILINSON  10.04.2002  Tallinna SS Kalev  1.95  
 1.90  1.95  2.00 
 XO  O  XXX 
8  213  Kevin BASOV  06.01.1996  Audentese SK  1.95  
 1.90  1.95  2.00 
 O  XXO  XXX 
9  202  Erko-Hendrik MÕTTUS  24.05.2000  KSK Alem  1.95  
 1.90  1.95  2.00 
 XXO  XXO  XXX 
 248  Kristo EVARD  02.07.1998  Tallinna SS Kalev  NH  
 1.90 
 XXX 
 
M kaugushüpe  
1  214  Kaarel JÕEVÄLI  08.01.1990  Audentese SK  7.21  
 7.17  7.21  X  X  X  X 
2  237  Dmitri MOSENDZ  01.06.1993  Tallinna SS Kalev  7.09  
 6.72  7.09  6.43  -  X  6.49 



3  215  Reimo SEPP  23.02.2000  Audentese SK  7.07  
 7.06  7.03  X  6.99  X  7.07 
4  251  Sören JÕÕRAS  03.08.1992  Kuusalu SK  6.95  
 X  6.77  6.95  6.80  6.69  6.70 
5  272  Risto LILLEMETS  20.11.1997  KJK Saare  6.84  
 6.57  6.52  6.81  6.84  6.58  X 
6  306  Kaspar ARUSALU  18.12.1995  Tartu SS Kalev  6.63  
 6.38  6.45  6.63  6.46  X  X 
7  218  Igor ANDREJEV  02.08.2001  Audentese SK  6.60  
 X  6.60  6.44  X  -  6.37 
8  256  Vitali RUBENKOV  12.08.1999  NPSK Narvic  6.58  
 X  6.58  4.40 
9  241  Kristo FORSEL  08.09.1999  Tallinna SS Kalev  6.39  
 X  5.68  6.39 
10  337  Mihkel HOLZMANN  22.02.1999  KJK Vike  6.28  
 6.08  6.28  6.22 
11  205  Ilja PIMENOVS  19.02.1996  KJK Atleetika  6.11  
 5.98  6.11  6.02 
 303  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  NM  
 X  X  X 
 
M 5000m käimine  
1  225  Virgo ADUSOO  29.07.1985  B. Junk Käimisklubi  22.51,80  
2  309  Ruslan SERGATŠJOV  17.03.2000  JK Tempo  23.39,42  
3  286  Jaroslav STUPNIKOV  28.11.2001  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  26.12,89  
4  285  Dmitri BUTSENKO  03.03.2003  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  27.01,74  
5  281  Kirill TITOV  16.04.1998  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  27.38,54  
6  255  Igor JAKOVLEV  11.06.1996  NPSK Narvic  27.44,55  
7  282  Andrei BAULIN  16.09.1999  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  28.53,26  
 
M 4x400m teatejooks  
1  212  Audentese SK  3.22,64 
,  Ken-Mark MINKOVSKI, Tauri TAMM, Erik JAGOR, Rasmus KISEL  
2  327  Tartu Ü. ASK  3.23,54 
 Andreas VARTER. Märt RISO, Sten ÜTSMÜTS, Jakob KELLER  
3  227  SK Elite Sport  3.26,98 
 Kristjan MURRO, Mait FILIPOZZI, Karl-Oskar PAJUS, Lukas LESSEL  
4  215  Audentese SK II 3.29,05 
 Igor ANDREJEV, Egert SEKK, Otto KASE, Reimo SEPP  
 
N 200m 
1  1  Ann Marii KIVIKAS  12.08.2002  SK Altius  25,06  3.j 0.150 
2  70  Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD  24.03.2001  Tartu SS Kalev  25,46  2.j 0.256 
3  4  Karoli KÄÄRT  10.11.2000  Audentese SK  25,52   3.j 0.164 
4  42  Annika SAKKARIAS  21.08.1991  Nõmme KJK  25,64   3.j 0.172 
5  77  Marielle KLEEMEIER  14.05.1996  Tartu SS Kalev  25,81   2.j 0.207 
6  103  Liis ROOSE  03.11.1996  Tartu Ü. ASK  25,82   2.j 0.147 
7  71  Anna-Liisa SAKS  13.05.1998  Tartu SS Kalev  26,18   1.j 0.137 
8  43  Brigitta TAMSAR  01.02.2001  Nõmme KJK  26,41   1.j 0.150 
9  73  Kristel LUIK  15.03.1993  Tartu SS Kalev  26,48   1.j 0.232 
10  22  Ene Liis LISOVIK  28.12.1996  SK Fortis  27,03   1.j 0.157 
11  100  Mirjam MÕTTUS  19.07.2000  Tartu Ü. ASK  27,48   2.j 0.188 
 
N 800m  
1  41  Helin MEIER  20.04.1992  Nõmme KJK  2.13,30  
2  64  Brit RAMMUL  09.02.1985  Sparta SS  2.14,88  
3  79  Vanessa RÄTSEP  30.09.1996  Tartu SS Kalev  2.26,60  
4  67  Maria VESKLA  20.12.1987  Sparta SS  2.26,92  
5  116  Marika TURB  23.01.1989  Individuaalvõistleja  2.26,94  



6  58  Jelizaveta ŠEVTSOVA  10.09.2000  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  2.28,77  
   66  Katrina STEPANOVA  15.07.1986  Sparta SS  DNF  
 
N 3000m  
1  26  Liina TŠERNOV  28.12.1987  SK Jooksupartner  9.38,23  
2  86  Kaisa KUKK  27.07.1984  Treeningpartner  10.01,61  
3  68  Kaia LEPIK  25.03.1988  Täppsportlased  10.15,99  
4  65  Pille HINN  31.01.1991  Sparta SS  10.16,24  
5  63  Johanna ARDEL  18.12.1996  SK Beavers  10.28,36  
6  76  Katrin ZAITSEVA  18.08.1996  Tartu SS Kalev  10.33,81  
7  120  Merlyn VALMA  07.05.1992  Treeningpartner  11.22,34  
8  117  Daana SUUN  07.03.1990  Individuaalvõistleja  11.23,02  
9  104  Eveli KURG  26.03.1985  SK Maret-Sport  11.41,02  
 
N 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
Finaal 
1  95  Diana SUUMANN  05.07.1992  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,38    0.148 
2  109  Pippi-Lotta ENOK  19.08.2002  KJK Visa  8,90    0.181 
3  6  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Audentese SK  8,91    0.148 
4  27  Gerli ISRAEL  07.02.1995  Tallinna SS Kalev  9,15    0.188 
5  72  Eliise ANIJALG  03.10.2001  Tartu SS Kalev  9,16    0.188 
6  25  Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI  26.10.2000  Haapsalu KJK  9,24    0.177 
7  118  Kirsi PRUUDEL  09.04.1996  Tartu Ü. ASK  9,62    0.185 
8  50  Marilis REMMEL  11.04.2001  KJK Saare  10,24    0.157 
 
N 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50  
Lisajooks 
1  95  Diana SUUMANN  05.07.1992  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,35    0.147 
2  109  Pippi-Lotta ENOK  19.08.2002  KJK Visa  8,95    0.161 
3  6  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Audentese SK  8,99    0.205 
4  50  Marilis REMMEL  11.04.2001  KJK Saare  9,08    0.152 
5  27  Gerli ISRAEL  07.02.1995  Tallinna SS Kalev  9,17    0.209 
6  118  Kirsi PRUUDEL  09.04.1996  Tartu Ü. ASK  9,66    0.203 
 
N teivashüpe  
1  112  Reena KOLL  15.11.1996  KJK Visa  4.15  
 4.00  4.15  4.25 
 XXO  O  XXX 
2  106  Marleen MÜLLA  28.06.2001  KJK Vike  3.80  
 3.40  3.50  3.60  3.70  3.75  3.80  3.85  3.90  3.95 4.00 
 XO  -  O  -  -  O  -  -  -  XXX 
3  18  Merilin IITAL  30.09.1992  SK Elite Sport  3.50  
 3.20  3.40  3.50  3.60 
 O  O  O  XXX 
4  53  Emilia PALGI  02.02.2000  KJS Sakala  3.50  
 3.20  3.40  3.50  3.60 
 O  XO  O  XXX 
5  93  Marianne KIVI  06.04.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  3.40  
 3.20  3.40  3.50 
 O  O  XXX 
6  92  Caroline LEHES  28.08.2002  Tartu Ü. ASK  3.20  
 3.00  3.20  3.40 
 XO  O  XXX 
7  55  Jaanika ROOSIMÄGI  10.05.2002  KJS Sakala  3.00  
 3.00  3.20 
 O  XXX 
 89  Marin LÕO  17.04.1999  Tartu Ü. ASK  NH  
 3.20 
 XXX 



 
N kaugushüpe  
1  40  Tähti ALVER  04.12.1994  Nõmme KJK  6.17  
 6.01  6.06  X  6.14  6.17  5.78 
2  107  Lishanna ILVES  29.05.2000  KJK Vike  6.04  
 X  X  6.04  X  X  5.85 
3  78  Margit KALK  16.06.1999  Tartu SS Kalev  5.89  
 X  5.81  5.89  4.29  X  5.75 
4  23  Elen VIIKMANN  15.12.1987  SK Fortis  5.63  
 X  X  5.63  X  X  5.52 
5  6  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Audentese SK  5.62  
 4.96  5.29  5.27  4.04  -  5.62 
6  50  Marilis REMMEL  11.04.2001  KJK Saare  5.43  
 5.39  X  5.33  5.43  X  X 
 11  Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN  22.03.1997  Audentese SK  DNS  
 
N 3000m käimine  
1  60  Jekaterina MIROTVORTSEVA  17.11.2002  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  13.49,43  
2  3  Anna TIPUKINA  03.07.1996  KJK Atleetika  14.55,46  
3  59  Jekaterina TSÕPINA  27.04.2002  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  16.09,03  
4  62  Alla ŠUBINA  08.08.2002  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  17.03,58  
5  56  Lika MITROFANOVA  04.09.1999  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  18.01,49  
6  61  Anastasia ROMANOVA  27.12.2003  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe  19.24,85  
 
N 4x400m teatejooks  
1  41  Nõmme KJK  3.56,54 
 Annika SAKKARIAS, Stella Sohvi ALTMETS, Laura MAASIK, Helin MEIER  
2  73  Tartu SS Kalev 3.58,64 
 Marielle KLEEMEIER, Elina LEIS, Vanessa RÄTSEP, Kristel LUIK  
3  67  Sparta SS 4.14,66 
 Brit RAMMUL, Katrina STEPANOVA, Pille HINN, Maria VESKLA  
 


